373
Pressure sensors
Slim Type Pressure Sensor
TPS-9 series
How to order
●Space savings·10mm width
●Easy settings
Use key button to set valve
●Quick response time
Output response time less than 1.5ms
C Connector
Mounting parts (Option)
■Fittings
L9A, L9B bracket : MPS-ACCK6
③ Output Type
N NPN open collector
P PNP open collector
*1 output
⑤ Analog Output
A 1-5V Voltage output
④ Electrical Connection
① Pressure Range
V     Vacuum (-99.9 ~ 0kPa)
R    Compound (-100 ~ 500kPa)
C    Compound (-99.9 ~ 99.9kPa)
② Port Type
M        M5 (Female)
*Standard
374
Pr
es
su
re
 s
en
so
rs
TPS-9
Specifications
Description Unit
TPS-V9□-□CA TPS-C9□-□CA TPS-R9□-□CA
Vacuum Compound
Fluid Air (non corrosive, nonflammable gas)
Diaphragm Silicone Diaphragm
Pressure range kPa －99.9 ~ 0 －99.9 ~ 99.9 －100 ~ 500
Minimum unit setting
kPa 0.1 1
kgf/cm2 － 0.01
bar 0.001 0.01
psi － 0.1
inHg 0.1 －
mmHg 1 1
Proof pressure MPa 0.3 0.8
Operating ambient temperature ℃ 0 ~ 50　(without freezing)
Operating humidity % 35 ~ 85 RH(without condensation)
Port type M5 port/For CONVUM mounting port
Power supply V DC12 ~ 24, ripple (Vp-p) less than 5%
Power consumption mA 50
Switch output
NPN or PNP open collecter transistor
Current load mA max.125mA　1 output
Analog output (Option) V Voltage output DC1 ~ 5 (±0.1)　linearity 0.5％F.S.